Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet

2019-2020 RESOURCE DIRECTORY

For more information, visit catholiccharitiesjoliet.org,
willfinduhelp.org or call 815-722-3344.

ADDICTIONS
Agape Missions
Family Guidance Center
Stepping Stones
Will County Addiction Services
CHILD CARE
Catholic Charities’ Head Start &
Early Head Start (Spanish)
Child Care Resource & Referral
Joliet Township High School Childcare
Center (for students only)
Hill Memorial Center
Spanish Community Center
Vilaseca Day Care Center
COUNSELING
Agape Missions
Aunt Martha’s Youth Services
Catholic Charities
Community Service Council (Northern will County)
Crisis Line of Will County
Groundwork (Domestic Violence) 24/7
Hartgrove Hospital
Lutheran Social Services of IL
MidAmerican Psychological Institute, P.C.
The Salvation Army
Warren Sharpe Community Center
Will County Mental Health
Will County Youth Services
Disability Resource Center
CRISIS HOTLINES
AIDS Hotline — IL Dept. of Public Health
Alcohol Abuse Hotline
American Red Cross 24 hour
Birthright of Joliet
Child Abuse
Child Help USA- National Child Abuse
Hotline
Crisis Line of Will County
Dept. of Children & Family Services
Disaster Distress Hotline
Drug & Alcohol Hotline
Focus Treatment Center (rug, alconol, eating disorden)
Military Communication Line
Narcotics Anonymous 24/7
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services
Administration

815-723-1548
815-730-7521
815-744-4555
815-727-8521

815-724-1148
815-724-1149
815-741-1163
815-727-6978

815-723-0942
815-727-3683
815-727-1467

815-723-1548
877-692-8686
815-723-0331
815-886-5000
815-722-3344
815-729-1228
773-413-1700
847-635-4600
815-735-0732
815-726-4834
815-722-2727
815-727-8521
815-727-5065
815-729-0162

800-243-2437
800-315-2056
877-597-0747
815-725-3411
800-25-ABUSE
800-422-4453

815-722-3344
815-730-4000
800-985-5990
800-662-4357
800-675-2041
877-272-7337
708-848-4884
877-726-4727

EDUCATION

JJC - Division of Adult & Family Education
American Red Cross

Catholic Charities Head Start & Early Head
Start

(Spanish)

Dept. of Children & Family Services
GED Hotline

Joliet Junior College (City Center)
Joliet Public Library

Will County Regional Office of Education
University of IL Cooperative Extension
Disability Resource Center

Workforce Center of Will County

EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING
Catholic Charities Daybreak Center
IL Dept. of Employment Security
IL Dept. of Rehab Services (DORS)
Joliet Job Corps
Prison Release Ministry
Spanish Community Center
Warren Sharpe Community Center
Workforce Center of Will County

FAMILY SERVICES
Agape Missions
Birthright of Joliet
Cornerstone

Child & Family Connections

Catholic Charities Daybreak Center
Lutheran Social Services

Salvation Army

Senior Services Center of Will County
Spanish Community Center
Pregnancy Resource Center

Warren Sharpe Community Center
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815-729-9020
630-378-0344
815-724-1148

815-724-1149
815-730-4000
800-321-9511
815-727-6544
815-740-2660
815-740-8360
815-727-9296
815-729-0162
815-727-4444

815-774-4663
815-740-5100
815-730-4200
815-727-7677
815-730-8541
815-727-3683
815-722-2727
815-727-4444

815-723-1548
815-725-3411
815-727-6666

815-730-2617

815-774-4663
847-635-4600
815-726-4834
815-723-9713
815-727-3683
815-744-7755
815-722-2727

We are a faith-based organization providing service to people in need and calling others of good will to do the same.



FINANCIAL SERVICES
Catholic Charities Daybreak Center
Center for Community Concerns

Child Care Resource & Referral — Will County

Joliet Township Office

Dept. of Human Services (Family Comm. Resource

Center)

Dept. Of Human Services (Farm\y Community Resource Center)

Social Security Administration in Joliet

Veteran’s Assistance Commission of Will County

FOOD PANTRIES/NUTRITION
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Northern lllinois Food Bank
Salvation Army
Spanish Community Center
W.I.C. — Women, Infants, Children- Joliet

HOUSING ASSISTANCE
Community Service Council of Northern Will
County
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Housing Authority of Joliet
MorningStar Mission
Veterans Assistance Commission
Will County Center Community Concerns
willfindhousing.org

LATCH KEY CHILDREN’S PROGRAM
Crisis Line of Will County

LEGAL
Prairie State Legal Services
Public Defender’s Office
Will County Bar Association
Will County Clerk’s Office
Will County Office of Prairie State Services

MEALS
Catholic Charities’ Shepherd’s Table
(Daily 11:00am — 12:30pm)

Blessing Table at 2" Baptist Church

(Thursdays 12:00pm — 2:00pm)
Morning Star Mission

(Mon.- Sat.: 7-8am, 12-1pm, 5-6pm)
(Sunday 7-8am & 4-6pm only)

MEDICAL
Agape Missions - HIV/AIDS
Div. of Specialized Care for Children
IL Dept. of Rehab Services (DORS)
Presence St. Joseph Medical Center
Silver Cross Hospital
Will County Community Health Center

Will County Health Dept. Immunization Clinic

Will-Grundy Medical Clinic

815-774-4663
815-722-0722
815-741-1163
815-726-4781
815-740-5350

815-740-5350
866-783-7302
815-740-8389

815-774-4663
815-846-1041
815-726-4834
815-727-3683
815-727-8524

815-886-5000

815-774-4663
815-727-0611
815-722-5780
815-740-8389
815-722-0722

815-722-3344

815-935-2750
815-727-8666
815-726-0383
815-740-4615
815-727-5123

815-723-1548
800-322-3722
815-730-4200
815-725-7133
815-300-1100
815-727-8670
815-740-8143
815-726-3377
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RESALE STORES/CLOTHING
Goodwill: 308 Hennepin Dr, Joliet
MorningStar Mission Treasure Chest

2221 W. Jefferson, Joliet
St. Vincent de Paul: 307 N. Chicago, Joliet
Salvation Army: 300 3 Avenue, Joliet
Unique Thrift Store: 2155 W. Jefferson, Joliet

SHELTERS

Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Guardian Angel Groundwork
Lamb’s Fold Women’s Center
MorningStar Mission

SOCIAL ACTIVITIES
Boys & Girls Club
Camp Fire USA
Joliet Park District
Rainbow Council Boy Scouts of America
Trailways Girl Scouts

TOWNSHIP OFFICES

Channahon
Crete
Custer
DuPage
Frankfort
Green Garden
Homer
Jackson
Joliet
Lockport
Manhattan
Monee
New Lenox
Peotone Village Hall
Plainfield
Reed
Troy
Washington
Wesley
Wheatland
Wilmington
Wilton
Will
TRANSPORTATION

Metra
Pace Heritage Bus
RTA (schedule service info.)
VITAL STATISTICS
Will County Clerk’s Office
VOTER REGISTRATION
Will County Clerk’s Office

LIVE UNITED
Way £ 3

815-609-9740
815-725-6702

815-722-1140
815-726-4834
815-730-8099

815-774-4663
815-729-1228
815-727-0995
815-722-5780

815-723-3434
630-629-5160
815-741-7275
815-942-4450
815-723-3449

815-467-2569
708-672-8279
815-458-2680
630-759-1317
815-469-4907
815-469-3272
708-301-0522
815-423-5771
815-726-4781
815-726-6056
815-478-5154
708-534-6020
815-485-6431
708-258-3279
815-436-8308
815-458-6058
815-744-1968
708-9462026
815-476-7869
630-717-0092
815-476-2175
815-305-1620
815-722-5515

815-723-2244

815-723-3259
815-836-7000

815-740-4615

815-740-4615

We are a faith-based organization providing service to people in need and calling others of good will to do the same.



Catholic Charities de la Didcesis de Joliet

DIRECTORIO DE RECURSOS 2019-2020

Visite a catholiccharitiesjoliet.org para mas informes informacion y llama
a la linea telefénica de Intervencion cuando en Estado de Crisis en los Condados
de Will y Grundy al 815-722-3344 o visita el sitio web: willfinduhelp.org
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AYUDA CON ADICCIONES

815-723-1548
815-730-7521
815-744-4555
815-727-8521

Agape Missions

Family Guidance Center
Stepping Stones

Will County Addiction Services

CUIDADO DE NINOS
Catholic Charities’ Head Start y Early Head Start
Early Head Start y Early Head Start (Espafiol)

815-724-1148
815-724-1149
815-741-1163
Joliet Township High School Childcare Center (para estudiantes solamente) 815-727-6978
815-723-0942
815-727-3683
815-727-1467

Child Care Resource & Referral

Hill Memorial Center
Spanish Community Center
Vilaseca Day Care Center

SERVICIOS DE CONSEJERIA

815-723-1548
877-692-8686
815-723-0331
815-886-5000
815-722-3344
815-729-1228
773-413-1700
847-635-4600
815-735-0732
815-726-4834
815-722-2727
815-727-8521
815-727-5065
815-729-0162

Agape Missions

Aunt Martha’s Youth Services

Catholic Charities

Community Service Council (norte del Condado de Will)
Crisis Line of Will County (Intervencion telefénicacuandoenestadodecrisis)
Groundwork (Violencia Domestica) 24/7

Hartgrove Hospital

Lutheran Social Services of IL

MidAmerican Psychological Institute, P.C.

The Salvation Army

Warren Sharpe Community Center

Will County Mental Health

Will County Youth Services

Disability Resource Center

LINEAS DE EMERGENCIA CUANDO EN ESTADO DE CRISIS
AIDS Hotline (SIDA - Estado de IL Depto. de Salud Publica) 800-243-2437
Alcohol Abuse Hotline (Abuso de Alcohol) 800-315-2056
American Red Cross (Cruz Roja - 24 horas) 877-597-0747
Birthright of Joliet (Derecho de Nacer) 815-725-3411
Abuso de Nifios 800-25-ABUSE
800-422-4453
Crisis Line of Will County (Lineatelefonicadeintervencioncuandoenestadode crisis) 815-722-3344
Deptartment of Child & Family Services (DCFS) 800-730-4000
Disaster Distress Hotline (Servicio al afectado por catastrofe) 800-985-5990
800-662-4357
Focus Treatment Center (Tratamiento de abuso de droga, alcoholy desorden alimenticio)800-6 75-2041
877-272-7337
708-848-4884
877-726-4727

ChildHelp USA-Lineade emergencianacional paranifios abusados

Drogas y Alcohol (Linea de Emergencia)

Military Communication Line (Linea de comunicacion militar)
Narc6ticos Anénimos 24 horas/7 dias
Salud Mental y Abuso de Sustancias

SERVICIOS DE EDUCACION
JJC - Educacion de alfabetismo y Educacion para Adultos
American Red Cross (Cruza Roja)
Catholic Charities’ Head Start y Early Head Start
Early Head Start y Early Head Start (Espafiol)

Department of Child and Family Services (Servicios a Nifios y Familias -DCFS)

GED Hotline (Equivalente del Diploma de Preparatoria)
Joliet Junior College (Centro de Joliet)

Biblioteca Publica de Joliet

Oficina Regional de Educacion del Condado de Will
Universidad de lllinois - Extensién Cooperativa

Disability Resource Center (Recursos para Personas con Discapacidad)

Empleo/empleados para personasy compariias enel Condado de Wil

EMPLEO Y ENTRENAMIENTO
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
IL Dept. of Employment Security (Seguridad Laboral)
IL Dept. of Rehab Services (DORS) - (Servicios de Rehabilitacion)
Joliet Job Corps
PrisonRelease Ministry (Ayudaapersonasreciénsalidas de lacarcel)
Spanish Community Center
Warren Sharpe Community Center
Workforce Services of Will County

SERVICIOS A FAMILIAS
Agape Missions
Birthright of Joliet (Derecho a Nacer)
Cornerstone
Child & Family Connections
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Lutheran Social Services
Salvation Army
Servicios para ancianos en el Condado de Will
Spanish Community Center
PregnancyResource Center(Recursos ParaMujeres Embarazadas)
Warren Sharpe Community Center

SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Center for Community Concerns
Child Care Resource & Referral — Condado de Will
Joliet Township Office
Dept. of Human Services (Centro de Recurso Familiar)
Social Security Administrationin Joliet (Oficinadel Seguro Social)
Veteran’s Assistance Commission of Will County

815-729-9020
630-378-0344
815-724-1148
815-724-1149
815-730-4000
800-321-9511
815-727-6544
815-740-2660
815-740-8360
815-727-9296
815-729-0162
815-727-4444

815-774-4663
815-740-5100
815-730-4200
815-727-7677
815-730-8541
815-727-3683
815-722-2727
815-727-4444

815-723-1548
815-725-3411
815-727-6666
815-730-2617
815-774-4663
847-635-4600
815-726-4834
815-723-9713
815-727-3683
815-744-7755
815-722-2727

815-774-4663
815-722-0722
815-741-1163
815-726-4781
815-740-5350
866-783-7302
815-740-8389

Somos una organizacion basada en fe ofreciendo
servicios a personas que los necesitan y llamando
a otros de buena voluntad a hacerlo mismo.

LIVE UNITED

United
Way A




DISPENSAS DE COMIDA/NUTRICION

Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Northern lllinois Food Bank

Salvation Army

Spanish Community Center

W.I.C. — Women, Infants, Children- Joliet

ASISTENCIA CON VIVIENDA
Community Service Council de Northern Will County
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Housing Authority of Joliet
Morning Star Mission
Veterans Assistance Commission
Will County Center Community Concerns
willfindhousing.org

815-774-4663
815-846-1041
815-726-4834
815-727-3683
815-727-8524

815-886-5000
815-774-4663
815-727-0611
815-722-5780
815-740-8389
815-722-0722

NINOS QUE SALEN Y ENTRAN A SUS HOGARES SOLOS

Will County Crisis Line (Linea de Crisis del Condado de Will)

SERVICIOS LEGALES
Prairie State Legal Services
Public Defender’s Office (Defensor Publico)
Will County Bar Association
Will County Clerk’s Office
Will County Office of Prairie State Services

ALIMENTOS
Catholic Charities’ Shepherd’s Table
(Diariamente 11:00am — 12:30pm)
Blessing Table at 2nd Baptist Church
(Jueves 12:00pm — 2:00pm)
Morning Star Mission

815-722-3344

815-935-2750
815-727-8666
815-726-0383
815-740-4615
815-727-5123

(Lunes-Sabado.: 7-8am, 12-1pm, 5-6pm « Domingos 7-8am & 4-6pm solamente)

SERVICIOS MEDICOS
Agape Missions - HIV/AIDS (SIDA)
Div. de Cuidado Especializado para Nifios
IL Dept. of Rehab Services (DORS - Servicios de Rehabilitacion)
Presence St. Joseph Medical Center
Silver Cross Hospital
Will County Community Health Center
Will County Health Dept. Immunization Clinic (Vacunas)
Will-Grundy Medical Clinic

TIENDAS DE SEGUNDA/ROPA
Goodwill: 308 Hennepin Dr, Joliet

Morning Star Mission Treasure Chest: 2221 W. Jefferson, Joliet

St. Vincent de Paul: 307 N. Chicago, Joliet
Salvation Army: 300 3rd Avenue, Joliet

815-723-1548
800-322-3722
815-730-4200
815-725-7133
815-300-1100
815-727-8670
815-740-8143
815-726-3377

815-609-9740
815-725-6702
815-722-1140
815-726-4834

REFUGIOS/ALBERGUE
Catholic Charities’ Daybreak Center
Groundwork
Lamb’s Fold Women'’s Center
Morning Star Mission

ACTIVIDADES SOCIALES
Boys & Girls Club
Camp Fire USA
Joliet Park District
Rainbow Council Boy Scouts of America
Trailways Girl Scouts

OFICINAS DE MUNICIPIOS
Channahon
Crete
Custer
DuPage
Florence
Frankfort
Green Garden
Homer
Jackson
Joliet
Lockport
Manhattan
Monee
New Lenox
Peotone
Plainfield
Reed
Troy
Washington
Wesley
Wheatland
Wilmington
Wilton
Wwill

TRANSPORTACION

Tren Metra
Autobus PACE (Heritage)
RTA (Informacién sobre horario)

ESTADISTICAS VITALES
Will County Clerk’s Office

REGISTRO DE VOTANTES
Will County Clerk’s Office

815-774-4663
815-729-1228
815-727-0995
815-722-5780

815-723-3434
630-629-5160
815-741-7275
815-942-4450
815-723-3449

815-467-2569
708-672-8279
815-458-2680
630-759-1317
815-476-3150
815-469-4907
815-469-3272
708-301-0522
815-423-5771
815-726-4781
815-726-6056
815-478-5154
708-534-6020
815-485-6431
708-258-3279
815-436-8308
815-458-6058
815-744-1968
708-946-2026
815-476-7869
630-717-0092
815-476-2175
815-305-1620
815-722-5515

815-723-2244
815-723-3259
815-836-7000

815-740-4615

815-740-4615

Somos una organizacion basada en fe ofreciendo

servicios a personas que los necesitany llamando
a otros de buena voluntad a hacer lo mismo.
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